
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5261
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2010
PRIVATE SECTOR PARTICIPATION IN IHSDP AND BSUP
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is private-sector participation in the Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) and the Basic Services for Urban Poor (BSUP); and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the achievements made under these schemes?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) and (b): There is no private-sector participation in projects sanctioned under the Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP). Under Basic Services to Urban Poor(BSUP), one project in Pimpri-Chinchwad and one project in Nagpur have been approved with private sector participation. The Government of Maharashtra has reported that the concerned authorities have initiated the process to implement the projects.
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